HLPF Working Group

Membership
Constituency Representative | Organization E-Mail Alternate
Representativ
e (Name and
E-Mail)
Women Eleanor Women’s eleanor@wedo.org | Emilia
Blomstrom Environment and Reyes,Equidad
Development de Genero,
Organization emilia@equidad
(WEDO) .org.mx &
IWHC
Shannon
Kowalski,
IWHC,
skowalski@iwh
c.org
Children and Stephanie European Youth stephanie.beecroft Aashish Khullar
Youth Beecroft Forum @youthforum.org aashish.khullar
(@childrenyouth.
org
Indigenous Galina Angarova | Tebtebba galina@tebtebba.or | Roberto Borrero
Peoples Foundation g borrero2005@g
IITC mail.com
NGOs Leida Rijnhout EEB (European leida.rijnhout@eeb. | tbc
Jeffery Huffines Environmental org
Bureau) Jeffery.huffines@ci
CIVICUS vicus.org
Local Authorities | Natalene Poisson | UCLG n.poisson@uclg.org [ Rodrigo Messias
- nrg4SD
rmessias@nrg4s
d.org
Workers and Matt Simonds ITUC simonds@tuac.org | tbc

Trade Unions

Business and
Industry

Scientific and
Technological
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Community

Farmers

Luisa Volpe

WFO

luisa.volpe@wfo-o
ma.org

Drew Black,
CFA,
envsci@canadia
n-farmers.ca

Volunteer
Groups

Adjmal Dulloo

International
Forum for
Volunteering in
Development
(Forum)

adjmal.dulloo@foru
m-ids.org

James O’Brien
(VSO Ireland),
James.OBrien@
vso.ie

Mwangi
Waituru (VSO
Jitolee),
u@vsoint.org

Philanthropy/
Foundations

Migrants

Mary Jo Toll

NGO Committee
on Migration

maryjotto@snd1.or

Victoria Larson,



mailto:James.OBrien@vso.ie
mailto:James.OBrien@vso.ie
mailto:Mwangi.Waituru@vsoint.org
mailto:Mwangi.Waituru@vsoint.org

Older Persons

Erica Dhar

AARP

edhar@aarp.org

Sylvia Beales;

SBeales@helpa

ge.org
Bethany Brown,;

bbrown@helpag
eusa.org

Persons with
Disabilities

Vladimir Cuk

International
Disability
Alliance

veuk@ida-secretari
at.org

Orsolya Bartha;
obartha@ida-sec
retariat.org

Educational and
Academic
Entities

Human Rights

Savio Carvalho

Amnesty
International

Saviocarvalho@am
nesty.org

tbe

Beyond 2015

Naiara Costa

Beyond 2015

ncosta@beyond201
5.org

Sofia Garcia
Garcia,
Co-chair,
Beyond 2015
UN Working
Group -
Sofia.Garcia-Ga
rcia@sos-kd.org

Observer Name

Organization

E-Mail

Bette Levy

NGO Committee on Social
Development & NGO
Committee on the Status of

Women

(My personal affiliation:
Soroptimist International &
World Federation for Mental

Health)

bslmjb@aol.com
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HLPF WG Mailing List:

Name Organization Constituency E-Mail Alternate (Name
and E-Mail)
Heide Hackmann | ICSU heide.hackmann
(@icsu.org
Igor Runov IRU igor.runov(@iru.or
g



mailto:heide.hackmann@icsu.org
mailto:heide.hackmann@icsu.org
mailto:igor.rounov@iru.org
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Leida Rijnhout EEB NGO Leida.rijnhout@e
eb.org
Marion Steff Sightsavers msteff(@sightsave
1s.01g
Aashish Khullar CYI MGCY aashish.khullar@c | op@childrenyout
hildrenyouth.org | h.org
Adjmal Dulloo Forum Volunteer Groups | adjmal.dulloo@fo
rum-ids.org>
Aliye Pekin Celik | UCLG aliyepcelik(@gmai
L.com>
Galina Angarova | [IPMG angalya@gmail.c
om
Camilla Croso CLADE camcroso@gmail.
com
Carlos Marentes Centro De Los cm2lvc@gmail.co
Trabajadores m
Agricolas
Fronterizos
Priscilla Achakpa | WEP WMG priscilla.achakpa | pmachakpa@gma
@wepnigeria.net | il.com
Christopher Dekki | CIVICUS/Pax NGOs/MGCY christopher.dekki
Romana (@civicus.org
Danika Littlechild | IITC danika@treatycou
ncil.org
Delegation Basque gonzalo-bilbao@e
Euskadi Delegation j-gv.es
Nurgul Women’s Forum | WMG dnurgul@yahoo.c
Dzhanaeva of Krygystzan om
Eleanor Women’s WMG eleanor@wedo.or
Blomstrom Environment and g
Development
Organization
(WEDO)
Emilia Reyes Equidad de WMG emilia@equidad.o

Genero

rg.mx
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Drew Black Canadian Farmers MG envsci@cfafca.ca
Federation of
Agriculture
Erica Dhar AARP edhar@aarp.org
G. Velasco Government of gvelascof(@gencat
Cataluyna .cat
Isis Alvarez Global Forest WMG isis.alvarez@glob
Coalition (GFC) alforestcoalition.o
rg
James Collins AARP jcoll152@gmail.c
om
James O'Brien VSO Ireland Volunteer Groups | james.obrien@yvs
o0.ie
Jeff Huffines CIVICUS jeffery.huffines@)
civicus.org
Jessica Roe National Family jroelve@gmail.co

Farm Coalition

m

Jan-Gustav SD2015 jg_str946@hotma

Strandenaes il.com

John Drexhage IISD john.drexhage(@g
mail.com

John Romano TAP Network romano@wfuna.o
rg

Kate Donald CESR kdonald@cesr.org

Lea Felluss BIMG lea.felluss@iccwb
0.0rg

Lloyd MGCY lloyd.russell-moyl

Russell-Moyle e@childrenyouth.
org

Laura Martin WTUMG Imartin(@sustainla
bour.org

Louise Kantrow BIMG lkantrow(@uscib.o

g
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Maruxa Cardama

Communitas
Coalition

mcardama@com

munitascoalition.o
rg

Mireia Canellas

Government of
Cataluyna

mireia.canelles@
gencat.cat

Mwangi Waituru

VSO International

Volunteer Groups

mwangi.waituru
vsoint.or

Nataléne Poisson

UCLG

n.poisson@uclg.o
rg

Naiara Costa

Beyond 2015

ncosta@beyond20
15.0org

nrg4SD

nrg4SD

nrgdsd@nrg4sd.o
rg

Orsolya Bartha

IDA

obartha@jida-secr
etariat.org

Oli Henman

CIVICUS

oli.henman(@gcivic
us.org

MGCY OPs

MGCY

OP(@childrenyout
h.org

Priscilla Jazmin
Miranda

CEPEI

sm(@cepei.or

Reginald Vachon

S&T WFEO

vachonus@gmail.
com

Roberto Borrero

IPMG

borrero2005@gm
ail.com;
roberto@treatyco
uncil.org

Sarah Haynes

Restless
Development

MGCY

sarahh@restlessde
velopment.org

Sascha Gabizon

Women in Europe
for a Common

WMG

sascha.gabizon(@
wecf.eu

Future (WECF)
Savio Carvalho Amnesty Savio.Carvalho@
International amnesty.org
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SG Office of ICLEI sg.office@iclei.or
ICLEI g
Shannon International WMG skowalski@iwhe.
Kowalski Women’s Health org
Coalition (IWHC)
Matt Simonds WTUMG simonds@tuac.or
g
Susanna Rivero Government of sriverob@gencat.
Baughman Cataluyna cat
Sylvia Beales Help Age sbeales@helpage.
org
Tahere Aaitui MGCY tahere aaitui@ya
hoo.com
Vladimir Cuk IDA veuk@ida-secreta
riat.org
Tessa Khan Asia Pacific WMG wmg@apwld.org
Forum for
Women, Law and
Development
(APWLD)
Yunus Arikan LAMG unus.arikan@jicl

ei.org
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